
    
 

 
Eastern Lebanon County School District 

180 ELCO Drive, Myerstown, PA  17067 
January 7, 2025, DO Boardroom, 5:45PM 

 
 

Finance Committee Chair:  Ray Ondrusek 
Finance Committee Members:  Howard Kramer, JP Santos, David Ziegler 

 
Agenda 

 
Call to Order and Welcome  

 
Discussion Items 

• Real Estate Collection Update 
• Cyber-Charter Enrollment Update 
• High School Renovation Update – Change Orders 
• Sale of Layser’s Flowers 
• Middle School Roofing Project Update 
• 2025-2026 Budget Update 

 
Public Comment 

 
Next Meeting: 

• Tuesday, February 4, 2025 
 

Adjournment 
 

Future Finance Committee Meetings: 
 

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Tuesday, August 5, 2025 
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Tuesday, October 7, 2025 
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Tuesday, November 4, 2025 
Tuesday, July 8, 2025  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 


